
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 4 to Professional Services Agreement between District
and Greenbank Associates, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional design support to incorporate
maximum feasible high performance schools scope in current facilities projects, due to District request for
continued and additional services, per the attached proposal which is incorporated into the contract to the extent
that it is subordinate to and not inconsistent with the contract terms, in conjunction with the District's High
Performance Schools (CHPS) Project, in an additional amount not to exceed $35,000.00, increasing the
Agreement from $248,000.00 to a not-to-exceed amount of $283,000.00. All other terms and conditions of the
Agreement remain in full force and effect.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 09-3410, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 9/8/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

